TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM532950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.S.P. Associates, P.A.		04/02/2018	Professional Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESP Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 7030
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28241
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87326835	FLOODWARN
Registration Number:	5426021	ESP ANALYST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7043321197 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-2903 Email: tm@slk-law.com Kathryn A. Gromlovits **Correspondent Name:** 101 South Tryon Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ESP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Gromlovits
SIGNATURE:	/kag/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Amendment - Conversion#page1.tif source=Articles of Amendment - Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0918

source=Articles of Amendment - Conversion#page3.tif
source=Articles of Amendment - Conversion#page4.tif
source=Articles of Amendment - Conversion#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0919

SOSID: 0194806
Date Filed: 4/2/2018 4:16:00 PM
Effective: 4/3/2018
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2018 088 01934

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Conversion of Professional Corporation to Business Corporation)

Pursuant to § 55-10-06 and Chapter 55B of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned professional corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation to convert to a business corporation.

1.	The	name of the corporation is: E.S.P. Associates, P.A.
2.	The	Articles of Incorporation of the corporation are amended to provide as follows:
	a.	The undersigned professional corporation incorporated pursuant to Chapter 55B of the General Statutes of North Carolina is hereby converted to a business corporation within the provisions and meaning of the Business Corporation Act, Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
	b.	The purpose of the corporation shall be as follows: construction industry labor holding company
3.	The	text of any additional amendments are as follows (State below or attach):
	The r	name of the corporation shall be: ESP Associates, Inc.
:		
		· ·
4.		amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions uplementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
5.	The	date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: April 2, 2018
6.	(Che	ck either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
	a	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.
	bshare	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of es.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form PC-04)

d. X The amendment(s) was (were) approved by s was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North	
was obtained as required by Chapter 35 of the North	Caronia General Salaces.
These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a d	elayed time and date not later than 90 days a
the date of filing is specified: 4/3/2018 12:01am	
This the 2nd day of April 2018	
This the 2nd day of April , 2018	
This the 2 day of April , 2018	E.S.P. Associates, P.A.
This the 2nd day of April , 2018	E.S.P. Associates, P.A. Name of Corporation
This the 2nd day of April , 2018	
This the 2nd day of April , 2018	
This the 2nd day of April , 2018	
This the 2nd day of April , 2018	

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

2. This form may only be used by a professional corporation formed pursuant to Chapter 55B of the North Carolina General Statutes amending its Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of converting to a business corporation formed pursuant to Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form PC-04)



NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS

4601 Six Forks Rd Suite 310 Raleigh, North Carolina 27609

CERTIFICATE of

NON-OBJECTION

for the conversion of a

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

(Certificate expires and becomes invalid as of April 30, 2018)

[For professions other than engineering and land surveying, obtain Certificate(s) from appropriate Licensing Board(s).]

TO:

Office of the Secretary of State

PO Box 29622

Raleigh, North Carolina 27626-0622

FROM:

North Carolina Board of Examiners

for Engineers and Surveyors

This certifies that the North Carolina Board of Examiners for Engineers and surveyors does not object to the conversion of **E.S.P. Associates**, **P.A.** (Professional Corporation) to a Business Corporation. Said corporation has informed the Board that they no longer will offer engineering and land surveying services through this entity. Further, said company will change the name of the firm to E.S.P Associates, Inc.

This Certificate is executed under the authority of the North Carolina State Board of Examiners for Engineers and Surveyors, this <u>22nd day of March 2018</u>.



Andrew L. Ritter Executive Director

REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0922



NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

P.O. Drawer 41225 • Raleigh, NC 27629-1225 • 919-850-9088 Email ncbla@bellsouth.net • www.ncbola.org

21 March 2018

David A. Dean ESP Associates, P.A. P.O. Box 7030 Charlotte, NC 28241

RE: ESP Associates, P.A. – non-objection letter

Dear Mr. Dean:

ESP Associates, P.A. is properly registered as a corporate entity with the North Carolina Board of Landscape Architects. The Board has no objection to the entity converting to a general business corporation and no longer offering landscape architect services.

Once received, please furnish the Board with the filed document received from the NC Secretary of State. You may send the document by email.

Please feel free to contact me if you have questions or need further information.

Sincerely,

Barbara U. Geiger

Board Administrator

/bug

Chairman, Rick Kolb Vice Chairman, Bill Miller Secretary-Treasurer, Kenneth Taylor Members Richard Garrett Steve Miller John Stevens



P.O. Box 41225 Raleigh, NC 27629-1225 Telephone (919) 850-9669 Facsimile (919) 872-1598 Email: barbara.geiger@ncblg.org

North Carolina Board for Licensing of Geologists

March 21, 2018

Joseph W. Hendrick ESP Associates, P.A. P.O. Box 7030 Charlotte, NC 28241

Re:

Corporate Registration for ESP Associates, P.A.

Non-Objection Letter

ESP Associates, P.A., is properly registered as a corporate entity with the North Carolina Board For Licensing Of Geologists. The Board has received notice that the firm will no longer offer geological services in North Carolina. The Board has no objection to the entity amending its Articles of Incorporation/Organization/Certificate of Authority in order to remove professional services.

Once received, please furnish the Board with the filed document received from the NC Secretary of State. You may send the document by email.

Barbarâ U. Geiger

Sincerely

Executive Director

/bug

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006699 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 07/22/2019